FORM PTO-1594 (modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORI	08-02	-2001	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	4)				COMMERCE	
T d W LL C	· · · CD · ·				Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an Name of conveying party(ies): 10179			~ F O 4 A	iginai u	ocuments or copy thereof.	
	ion Systems, Inc.	1011	Name:	XACTA Cor	of receiving party(ies):	
	ll(s) citizenship:			l Address:	γ · ξ.	
Associati					6 Ashburn Drive	
	Partnership of:		City: A	Ashburn Sta	te: VA ZIP: 20147	
	Partnership of:	-				
X Corporation-State: Delaware					s) citizenship:	
Otner:	Other:			Association General Partnership of:		
	1-16	'		Limited Partnership of:		
Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached	1? <u>No</u>	>	X Corporatio Other:	n-State: Delaware	
3. Nature of conve	yance:				in the United States, a domestic	
					s attached: No?	
Assignme	ent				parate document from Assignment) ess(es) attached? No ?	
Merger Security A	A greement		Additional in	iame(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 140?	
Change o						
	Nunc pro tunc effective Ma	rch 15, 2000				
Execution Date: 6 Ju	uly 2001					
				,		
4. A. Trademark App	lication No.(s)		B. Tra	demark Registi	ration No.(s)	
75/928,052		:				
75/928,061						
			, 10 N			
			ers attached? N	o tol number of a	pplications and registrations	
5. Name and addre concerning docu	ess of party to whom corresument should be mailed:	spondence		olved: 2	ppredictions and 1-g	
Name: Henry N. W	ixon, Esa.					
Internal Address: H	ale and Dorr LLP					
Street Address: 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NVV		NW		+-1 fac (27 C E	P 8 3 41)\$ 40.00	
City: Washington,	D.C. ZIP: 20004		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed			
				X Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account	
			8. De	posit account n	number: 08-0219	
				dicate convert	this page if paying by deposit	
			l I	meate copy of t		
		DO NOT HE	account) E THIS SPACE			
		DO NOT US	L THE STREET		I wis a true come of the	
9. Statement and	signature.	ing information	is true and corr	ect and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the	
To the best of my knowle	eage and veites, the sorego		n . 17	July 2001		
original document			Date: 16	Cover sheets.	attachments, and document:2	
Signature: (Market Signature) Name of Person Signing	g: Cynthia K. Nichols	on Total 1	no, or pages mer.	. Corol dilects,		
Ivanic of Leison 2-2	,		ntion to:		-	
Mail documents to be r	ecorded with required covered Trademarks Box A	ssignments				
Commissioner of Pater	its and Trademarks, 7					
Washington, D.C. 2023 02/22001 LIMELLER 0000004	M 080219 75928052					
01 FC:481 40.00 C RE FC:482 25.00 C	H /					
7:\legal\save - 102632\39	96\recordation cover/sheet.do	c				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0188

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Telos Information Systems, Inc. ("Assignor") a corporation of Delaware, with a principal business address of 19886 Ashburn Drive, Ashburn VA 20147, has adopted and has used or intended to use in its business the following trademarks and service marks ("Marks"):

Ser. No. 75/928,061, filed Feb. 25 2000, XACTA

Ser. No. 75/928,052, filed Feb. 25, 2000, XACTA

and

ASSIGNOR:

WHEREAS, XACTA Corporation, ("Assignee") a corporation of Delaware, with a principal address of 19886 Ashburn Drive, Ashburn VA 20147, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc* as of March 15, 2000 or of the present date or as of the date prior to the present when such assignment may be deemed to have occurred, without any reservation of rights, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all actions and causes of actions and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, in the United States and throughout the world

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

1100101101	.		
4		1/6/01	
(Name)	D Allait	(Date)	
(Title)	President		
		Notes: On this day of personali	
enneared the ne	proof of execution in the United State rson above named, and executed or ac pursuant to authority duly received.	cknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of	

Prima facie proof of execution outside the United States is shown by a certificate issued by a U.S. diplomatic or consular officer or by a person authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate.

(continued on page 2)

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0189